FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	07-23-200	TAICHI ADU TIAQUIAIR OTTI
4/21/05	103515586	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	100010000	
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents.	nents or copy thereof.	ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMEN
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Seiichiro MIZUNO Tatsumi YAMANAKA Yoshimaro FUJII		Name: Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(in Yes X No	es) attached?	
		(
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of	^F Name	City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: August 5, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	Der(s):10/504,267	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application the exe	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Applicat	ion No.(s); B. Pater	t No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: Yes	X No	
 Name and address of party to we concerning document should be 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert J. Gaybi	rick	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41): \$40.00 Pd . P Nice
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis	& Bockius LLP	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310
	vania Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account
City: Washington State: D.C.	Zip: 20004	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge an original document. Robert J. Goodell, Reg. No. 41, Name of Person Signing	(2)	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the April 21, 2005 Date

1-WA/2378993.1

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: $\underline{2}$

REEL: 021287 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT

For Non-U.S. Clients

Whereas, I/we,		
<u>Name</u>	Address	
	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	
1) Selichiro MIZUNO	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8568 Japan	n
	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	
2) Tatsumi YAMANAKA	1126-1, Ichlno-cho, Hamarnelsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan	n
	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.	
3) Yoshimaro FUJII	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Harnamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japar	n
Photodetector Device	ve invented certain improvements in	i therefor on even date herewith unless
otherwise Indicated below:		
Whereas	, Serial No	; and
HAMAMATSU PHOTON 1126-1, Ichino Hamamatsu-sh		
patents to be obtained therefor, NOW THEREFORE, be it thereby acknowledged, IWE, as a ransfer, and set over unto the as his invention and this application, which may be granted thereon, a	entire right, title and interest in the application known that, for good and valuable considerate assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, signee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorited States to issue all Letters Patent for this erms of this Assignment;	tion from assignee, the receipt of which is and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, (/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to and all Letters Patent of the United States orize and request the Commissioner of
ssignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assigneeding, sign all lawful papers estrable to perfect the title to this ontinuation, and reissue applicatucessors and assigns, to obtain	or covenant and agree that IWE will, without figns, any facts known to ME/US respecting the when called upon to do so, execute and delive invention in said assignee, its successors and invention in said and enforce proper patent protection for this dent to the execution of such papers shall be	is invention and testify in any legal /er all papers that may be necessary or d assigns, execute all divisional, everything possible to ald assignee, its invention in the United States, it being
INVENTORS	•	DATE SIGNED
): Jointo	Misune	05/4-1-12-14
lame:	Selichiro MiZUNO	
Tatana	Carranch	0511-1-01
ame:	Talsumi YAMANAKA	
· V	∠. .	05/Aug / 2009
7. <u>7. (</u>	Yoshimaro FUJII	- 3 / Aug / 200 S
ALL LEWY.	: USININGIO FUJA	<i>(</i>)

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 7/22/2008 11:34:33 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/1 * DNIS:2709907 * CSID:202 842 8466 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

RECORDED: 04/21/2008

PATENT REEL: 021287 FRAME: 0724